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Department of Education, University of Delhi
M.Ed. Admission 2018

Admission Process

The allotment of seats (category-wise) in the Admission List is based on the rank of the
applicant and the availability of seats in the Department both. It may further be noted
that the name in the Admission List alone does not entitle an applicant for admission.
The admission to the Course shall not be considered complete until the documents are
verified and the payment of the online admission fee within the prescribed time limit is

realized.

The selected applicants will log on to the respective admission portals again, download
the Admission Form, and take the printout of the Admission Form. The Admission Form
will have the information of the “Reporting Centre”’(Department of Education) where
the selected applicants will first report and ‘“Place of Admission” (Department of

Education), where the applicant will be admitted.

Applicant shall first report at the “Reporting Centre’’ along with the Admission Form
and all the relevant documents (in original), (Check the List of Documents) for
verification of the documents and eligibility criteria. Only those candidates of the given
“Admission List”, who report at the “Reporting Centre”, within the scheduled time limit,

will be eligible for Admission to the Course.

The applicant, whose names appear in the given “Admission List”, shall be considered
for admission on the basis of the following three criteria:

i.  Those who report to the Reporting Centre, with all the documents (including
qualifying examination marks-sheet), shall be marked “VERIFIED” on the
applicant’s Admission Form.

e The applicant shall then go to the allotted ‘“Place of
Admission” (Department, mentioned in the Admission Form) for

submitting the original documents.
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e The allotted place of admission will then mark the applicant
“APPROVED” on the admission portal.

e The applicant with “Approved” status will then be required to login to
the admission Portal to make the online Admission Fee payment through
one of the available online payment options.

e The admission to the programme shall not be considered complete
till the payment of the online admission fee within the prescribed
time limit.

Those who report to the Reporting Centre within the scheduled time limit, and meet
all other requirements except for the qualifying examination mark sheet or/and
migration certificate (if required), shall be marked “REPORTED” on the applicant’s
Admission Form. An undertaking in the suggestive format to this effect should be
submitted by the candidate to the institution at the time of reporting for admission.
The applicant shall then go to the allotted “Place of Admission” (Department,
mentioned in the Admission Form) for submitting the original documents. The
allotted place of admission will then mark the applicant “REPORTED” on the
admission portal. These applicants will be allowed to submit their required
documents till 16™ August, 2018. These applicants can pay online application fee
only after getting their admission status “APPROVED” at the portal. If the
applicant fails to submit the required documents within the prescribed time limit
then the applicant will not be considered for Admission to that Programme and his
reported status will be cancelled.

Those Applicants, who do not report to the “Reporting Centre” within the
scheduled time limit of the given “Admission list”, irrespective of the fact whether
all other criteria of admission are fulfilled, shall NOT be considered for Admission

in any of the subsequent lists.

The certificates of APPROVED and REPORTED candidates shall be retained at the “Place

of Admission”. The certificates will remain with the “Place of Admission” during the entire

admission process.
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The “Place of Admission” shall promptly return the documents in case student
withdraws/cancels the admission or student wishes to appear for counselling at any other
university/ institute. In case the REPORTED candidate fails to submit the required
documents within the prescribed time limit, then the earlier submitted certificates shall be

given back to the candidate.

In the case of equal marks in the Entrance Examination, candidates securing higher
percentage of marks in the qualifying examination, as mentioned in the eligibility

condition, will be offered admission first.

In case, candidates have same marks in the qualifying examination then in order to break
the tie, admission will be offered to the candidate in the following order of preference:
i.  Candidate having higher percentage in final year of graduation.
ii. Candidate having higher percentage in the examination prior to final year of
graduation and so on.
iii. Candidate having higher aggregate of marks (5 subjects including one language) in

class XII Board examination.

For candidates entering their result in CGPA, the formula for conversion of CGPA into
percentage for the final year students of the undergraduate courses of the University of
Delhi under the Choice Based Credit System is as below:

Final Percentage of marks (%) = CGPA based on all six semesters x 9.5

This is as per notification from the Examination Branch (Ref. No.

Dean(Exams)/2017/9126)

10) In case of CGPA, final calculated percentage will not be rounded off and shall be

considered only up to 2 decimal places.



11) SCHEDULE for Admission to PG/Masters’ Programmes for Academic Session 2018-19.

First List announcement, Verification of Documents, 25th - 27th July,
Approval of Admission and Payment of online admission Fee 2018
Second List announcement (if required), Verification of 31st July - 2nd

Documents, Approval of Admission and Payment of online August, 2018

admission Fee:

Third List announcement (if required), Verification of 6th - 8th August,

Documents, Approval of Admission and Payment of online 2018

admission Fee:

Note:

a) For document verification and approval of admission official working hours between 10
AM to 3 PM shall be observed.

b) For Fee Payment: After approval of admission, the applicant has to log on to the
Postgraduate Admission Portal to make online admission fee payment. This may be done
till 12:00 noon of the next day of the last day of approval of admission of that Admission
List in which applicant is taking admission.

¢) Departments may decide to have further Admission Lists, depending on the vacant seats.



LIST OF DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR THE ADMISSION
The applicants shall be required to produce following documents in original with two sets of
self-attested photocopies at the “Reporting Centre”:
Class X Board Examination Certificate
Class X Marks-Sheet
Class XII Marks-Sheet
Class XII Original Certificate
Provisional Certificate and Marks-Sheet of the Qualifying Examination

Character Certificate (recent, six months)

AL

SC/ST/PwD/CW Certificate (in the name of the candidate) issued by the competent

authority

8. The OBC applicants who belong to the ‘Non-Creamy Layer’ and whose caste appears in
the Central List of the OBCs only, shall be eligible to be considered for admission under
the OBC category (Validity period of OBC certificate in respect of ‘creamy layer’ status
of the applicants as per DOPT Office Memorandum No. 36036/2/2013-Estt.(Res-1) dated
31 March 2016). The validity of the non-creamy layer certificate shall be for the financial
year 2017-2018, issued after 31st March, 2018.

9. Migration Certificate: Required for those students who have passed qualifying

examination from outside Delhi University

10. At least two passport size self-attested photographs.

M.Ed. Admission Committee 2018
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S.No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Category : UNRESERVED (Entrance Based)

Note : In case of the tie at the last seat(s) the information of the candidates are displayed at the end of this admission list.

Roll No.

18306220152

18306272024

18306231064

18306216046

18306237131

18306232592

18306231084

18306212051

18306245244

18306216387

18306228229

18306247373

18306235214

18306232427

18306220327

18306216087

18306220485

18306245440

18306220012

18306301480

18306245049

Form No.

18EDUC236603

18EDUC119575

18EDUC206832

18EDUC223211

18EDUC177964

18EDUC234079

18EDUC251972

18EDUC185471

18EDUC124205

18EDUC111098

18EDUC112375

18EDUC243698

18EDUC105388

18EDUC173027

18EDUC103966

18EDUC232371

18EDUC154169

18EDUC114278

18EDUC112320

18EDUC179589

18EDUC244890

Name

DEEPAK
KUMAR

SPHOORTI

TEJASHWANI

RATNAKAR

KARAMJEET
SINGH

AISHWARYA
RAO

VAISHALI
DUBEY

SHAGUFTA
ANJUM

MEENAKSHI
SHARMA

RIA KALRA

JYOTI

AAKANSHA
SHARMA

ASHRAF ALAM

AISHWARYA
RATHISH

DEEPALI
MAHENDRU

PUSHPA
OLHYAN

BLESSY K
BENNY

KHYATI
SEHGAL

DIGVIJAY
SINGH

SHREYA RAI

KIRAN DAGAR

Alloted

Department/College

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Final

Entrance

Marks

255

242

240

240

235

228

223

213

211

210

207

204

203

202

202

200

200

200

200

198

197

Combined
Rank

1

10

11

12

13

13

14

14

14

14

15

16

Qualifying
Marks
%IGP
71.10

77.83

54.80

72.09

84.93

70.90

77.52

68.50

74.85

75.10

73.59

72.72

71.45

69.63

68.86

67.18

Category

Filled by

Candidate

Unreserved

Unreserved

Unreserved

SC

Unreserved

OBC Non-

Creamy layer

Unreserved

Unreserved

Unreserved

Unreserved

Unreserved

Unreserved

OBC Non-

Creamy layer

Unreserved

Unreserved

Unreserved

Unreserved

Unreserved

Unreserved

Unreserved

Unreserved

DISCLAIMER: Qualifying Examination Marks, given in this Admission List, are provided by the applicants. The University does not take any
responsibility for the accuracy of these marks. The candidate cannot claim her/his right for admission to any programme even after
appearing in the Admission list of the programme if she/he fails to satisfy the minimum eligibility requirement of the respective
programme in which he/she is seeking admission and satisfying other University Admission rules.
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Category : UNRESERVED (Entrance Based)

Note : In case of the tie at the last seat(s) the information of the candidates are displayed at the end of this admission list.

Final Qualifying
Alloted Entrance = Combined Marks
S.No. Roll No. Form No. Name Department/College Marks Rank %/GP
22 18306207073 18EDUC156372 PRACHI SETH Central Institute of 195 17 67.20
Education
23 18306232579 18EDUC118749 ANKITA RAWAT  Central Institute of 195 17 67.00
Education
24 18306253008 18EDUC188020 KRISHNA Central Institute of 195 17 66.90
GOGOI Education
25 18306245333 18EDUC234686 MANSI POPLI Central Institute of 194 18 68.90
Education

Category
Filled by
Candidate

Unreserved

Unreserved

OBC Non-

Creamy layer

Unreserved

The candidate cannot claim her/his right for admission to any programme even after appearing in the Admission list of the programme if
she/he fails to satisfy the minimum eligibility requirement of the respective programme in which he/she is seeking admission and satisfying

other University Admission rules.

DISCLAIMER: Qualifying Examination Marks, given in this Admission List, are provided by the applicants. The University does not take any
responsibility for the accuracy of these marks. The candidate cannot claim her/his right for admission to any programme even after
appearing in the Admission list of the programme if she/he fails to satisfy the minimum eligibility requirement of the respective

programme in which he/she is seeking admission and satisfying other University Admission rules.
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S.No.

10

11

12

13

14

Category : OBC (Entrance Based)

Note : In case of the tie at the last seat(s) the information of the candidates are displayed at the end of this admission list.

Roll No.

18306232553

18306203095

18306245392

18306216433

18306203004

18306275184

18306201124

18306203137

18306216110

18306245013

18306274103

18306228047

18306247178

18306294229

Form No.

18EDUC105798

18EDUC148102

18EDUC112667

18EDUC186079

18EDUC198610

18EDUC112057

18EDUC129982

18EDUC230492

18EDUC167822

18EDUC136830

18EDUC168799

18EDUC212501

18EDUC127744

18EDUC217809

Name

ANIL KUMAR
YADAV

PINKY YADAV

MEENAKSHI
PAL

PRIYANKA
BALYAN

MONIKA
YADAV

SHWETA
SELPAIR

SHREYA

VERMA

VIKAS

RASHMI PAL

KAJAL

NARAYAN DAS

INDU SHARMA

AAKANSHA

MITHLESH
KUMAR

Alloted

Department/College

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Final

Entrance

Marks

188

183

173

172

171

171

170

169

166

164

162

161

160

159

Combined

Rank

24

29

34

35

36

36

37

38

41

43

45

46

47

48

Qualifying

Marks %/GP

64.43

65.00

79.90

60.32

72.96

80.36

67.31

61.56

70.20

72.45

77.58

65.86

59.40

79.75

Category
Filled by
Candidate

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

OBC Non-
Creamy layer

The candidate cannot claim her/his right for admission to any programme even after appearing in the Admission list of the programme if
she/he fails to satisfy the minimum eligibility requirement of the respective programme in which he/she is seeking admission and satisfying
other University Admission rules.

DISCLAIMER: Qualifying Examination Marks, given in this Admission List, are provided by the applicants. The University does not take any
responsibility for the accuracy of these marks. The candidate cannot claim her/his right for admission to any programme even after
appearing in the Admission list of the programme if she/he fails to satisfy the minimum eligibility requirement of the respective
programme in which he/she is seeking admission and satisfying other University Admission rules.
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S.No.

7

Category : SC (Entrance Based)

Note : In case of the tie at the last seat(s) the information of the candidates are displayed at the end of this admission list.

Roll No.

18306232479

18306239192

18306232346

18306216278

18306218266

18306270015

18306247004

Form No.

18EDUC211608

18EDUC208108

18EDUC101206

18EDUC216716

18EDUC133196

18EDUC130650

18EDUC141800

Name

ANURADHA

MANOJ KUMAR
SINGH

ADITYA
PRAKASH
VERMA

PRAVEEN
KHORWAL

DRISHTI
SABLANIA

DEVENDER
PRATAP SINGH

VANDANA
SINGH

Alloted

Department/College

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Central Institute of
Education

Final
Entrance
Marks
194

189

183

178

174

173

168

Combined

Rank

18

23

29

31

33

34

39

Qualifying
Marks %/GP
66.86

66.28

62.64

67.14

63.40

66.34

66.77

Category
Filled by
Candidate
SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

The candidate cannot claim her/his right for admission to any programme even after appearing in the Admission list of the programme if
she/he fails to satisfy the minimum eligibility requirement of the respective programme in which he/she is seeking admission and satisfying

other University Admission rules.

DISCLAIMER: Qualifying Examination Marks, given in this Admission List, are provided by the applicants. The University does not take any
responsibility for the accuracy of these marks. The candidate cannot claim her/his right for admission to any programme even after
appearing in the Admission list of the programme if she/he fails to satisfy the minimum eligibility requirement of the respective

programme in which he/she is seeking admission and satisfying other University Admission rules.
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Category : ST (Entrance Based)

Note : In case of the tie at the last seat(s) the information of the candidates are displayed at the end of this admission list.

S.No. Roll No.

1 18306279012
2 18306270047
3 18306205024
4 18306252052

Form No.

18EDUC212950

18EDUC115132

18EDUC115840

18EDUC148601

Final
Alloted Entrance
Name Department/College Marks
MUMDAM Central Institute of 155
SARING Education
RANTHU Central Institute of 147
MUNDA Education
SONAL Central Institute of 139
Education
BEENA Central Institute of 137
SEEPAL Education

Combined

Rank

52

60

67

69

Qualifying
Marks %/GP

63.78

56.63

60.13

Category
Filled by
Candidate
ST

ST

ST

ST

The candidate cannot claim her/his right for admission to any programme even after appearing in the Admission list of the programme if
she/he fails to satisfy the minimum eligibility requirement of the respective programme in which he/she is seeking admission and satisfying

other University Admission rules.

DISCLAIMER: Qualifying Examination Marks, given in this Admission List, are provided by the applicants. The University does not take any
responsibility for the accuracy of these marks. The candidate cannot claim her/his right for admission to any programme even after
appearing in the Admission list of the programme if she/he fails to satisfy the minimum eligibility requirement of the respective
programme in which he/she is seeking admission and satisfying other University Admission rules.
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