# **Department of Education, University of Delhi**

## M.Ed. Admission 2018

## **Admission Process**

- The allotment of seats (category-wise) in the Admission List is based on the rank of the applicant and the availability of seats in the Department both. It may further be noted that the name in the Admission List alone does not entitle an applicant for admission. The admission to the Course shall not be considered complete until the documents are verified and the payment of the online admission fee within the prescribed time limit is realized.
- The selected applicants will log on to the respective admission portals again, download the Admission Form, and take the printout of the Admission Form. The Admission Form will have the information of the "**Reporting Centre**"(Department of Education) where the selected applicants will first report and "**Place of Admission**" (Department of Education), where the applicant will be admitted.
- Applicant shall first *report at the "Reporting Centre"* along with the Admission Form and all the relevant documents (in original), (*Check the List of Documents*) for verification of the documents and eligibility criteria. Only those candidates of the given "Admission List", who report at the "Reporting Centre", within the scheduled time limit, will be eligible for Admission to the Course.
- 4) The applicant, whose names appear in the given "Admission List", shall be considered for admission on the basis of the following three criteria:
  - i. Those who report to the Reporting Centre, with all the documents (including qualifying examination marks-sheet), shall be marked "VERIFIED" on the applicant's Admission Form.
    - The applicant shall then go to the allotted "Place of Admission" (Department, mentioned in the Admission Form) for submitting the original documents.

- The allotted place of admission will then mark the applicant "APPROVED" on the admission portal.
- The applicant with "Approved" status will then be required to login to the admission Portal to make the online Admission Fee payment through one of the available online payment options.
- The admission to the programme shall not be considered complete till the payment of the online admission fee within the prescribed time limit.
- ii. Those who report to the Reporting Centre within the scheduled time limit, and meet all other requirements except for the qualifying examination mark sheet or/and migration certificate (if required), shall be marked "REPORTED" on the applicant's Admission Form. An undertaking in the suggestive format to this effect should be submitted by the candidate to the institution at the time of reporting for admission. The applicant shall then go to the allotted "Place of Admission" (Department, mentioned in the Admission Form) for submitting the original documents. The allotted place of admission will then mark the applicant "REPORTED" on the admission portal. These applicants will be allowed to submit their required documents till 16th August, 2018. These applicants can pay online application fee only after getting their admission status "APPROVED" at the portal. If the applicant fails to submit the required documents within the prescribed time limit then the applicant will not be considered for Admission to that Programme and his reported status will be cancelled.
- iii. Those Applicants, who do not report to the "Reporting Centre" within the scheduled time limit of the given "Admission list", irrespective of the fact whether all other criteria of admission are fulfilled, shall NOT be considered for Admission in any of the subsequent lists.
- 5) The certificates of APPROVED and REPORTED candidates shall be retained at the "Place of Admission". The certificates will remain with the "Place of Admission" during the entire admission process.

- 6) The "Place of Admission" shall promptly return the documents in case student withdraws/cancels the admission or student wishes to appear for counselling at any other university/ institute. In case the REPORTED candidate fails to submit the required documents within the prescribed time limit, then the earlier submitted certificates shall be given back to the candidate.
- 7) In the case of equal marks in the Entrance Examination, candidates securing higher percentage of marks in the qualifying examination, as mentioned in the eligibility condition, will be offered admission first.
- 8) In case, candidates have same marks in the qualifying examination then in order to break the tie, admission will be offered to the candidate in the following order of preference:
  - i. Candidate having higher percentage in final year of graduation.
  - **ii.** Candidate having higher percentage in the examination prior to final year of graduation and so on.
  - **iii.** Candidate having higher aggregate of marks (5 subjects including one language) in class XII Board examination.
- 9) For candidates entering their result in CGPA, the formula for conversion of CGPA into percentage for the final year students of the undergraduate courses of the University of Delhi under the Choice Based Credit System is as below:

Final Percentage of marks (%) = CGPA based on all six semesters x = 9.5

This is as per notification from the Examination Branch (Ref. No. Dean(Exams)/2017/9126)

10) In case of CGPA, final calculated percentage will not be rounded off and shall be considered only up to 2 decimal places.

11) SCHEDULE for Admission to PG/Masters' Programmes for Academic Session 2018-19.

First List announcement, Verification of Documents,  Approval of Admission and Payment of online admission Fee	25th - 27th July, 2018
Second List announcement (if required), Verification of	31st July - 2nd
Documents, Approval of Admission and Payment of online	August, 2018
admission Fee:	
Third List announcement (if required), Verification of	6th - 8th August,
Documents, Approval of Admission and Payment of online	2018
admission Fee:	

## Note:

- a) For document verification and approval of admission official working hours between 10 AM to 3 PM shall be observed.
- b) For Fee Payment: After approval of admission, the applicant has to log on to the Postgraduate Admission Portal to make online admission fee payment. This may be done till 12:00 noon of the next day of the last day of approval of admission of that Admission List in which applicant is taking admission.
- c) Departments may decide to have further Admission Lists, depending on the vacant seats.

## LIST OF DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR THE ADMISSION

The applicants shall be required to produce following documents in original with two sets of self-attested photocopies at the "Reporting Centre":

- 1. Class X Board Examination Certificate
- 2. Class X Marks-Sheet
- 3. Class XII Marks-Sheet
- 4. Class XII Original Certificate
- 5. Provisional Certificate and Marks-Sheet of the Qualifying Examination
- 6. Character Certificate (recent, six months)
- 7. SC/ST/PwD/CW Certificate (in the name of the candidate) issued by the competent authority
- 8. The OBC applicants who belong to the 'Non-Creamy Layer' and whose caste appears in the Central List of the OBCs only, shall be eligible to be considered for admission under the OBC category (Validity period of OBC certificate in respect of 'creamy layer' status of the applicants as per DOPT Office Memorandum No. 36036/2/2013-Estt.(Res-I) dated 31 March 2016). The validity of the non-creamy layer certificate shall be for the financial year 2017-2018, issued after 31st March, 2018.
- 9. Migration Certificate: Required for those students who have passed qualifying examination from outside Delhi University
- 10. At least two passport size self-attested photographs.

M.Ed. Admission Committee 2018

## **Category: UNRESERVED (Entrance Based)**

Note: In case of the tie at the last seat(s) the information of the candidates are displayed at the end of this admission list.

S.No.	Roll No.	Form No.	Name	Alloted Department/College	Final Entrance Marks	Combined Rank	Qualifying Marks %/GP	Category Filled by Candidate
1	18306220152	18EDUC236603	DEEPAK KUMAR	Central Institute of Education	255	1	71.10	Unreserved
2	18306272024	18EDUC119575	SPHOORTI	Central Institute of Education	242	2	77.83	Unreserved
3	18306231064	18EDUC206832	TEJASHWANI	Central Institute of Education	240	3		Unreserved
4	18306216046	18EDUC223211	RATNAKAR	Central Institute of Education	240	3		SC
5	18306237131	18EDUC177964	KARAMJEET SINGH	Central Institute of Education	235	4	54.80	Unreserved
6	18306232592	18EDUC234079	AISHWARYA RAO	Central Institute of Education	228	5		OBC Non- Creamy layer
7	18306231084	18EDUC251972	VAISHALI DUBEY	Central Institute of Education	223	6	72.09	Unreserved
8	18306212051	18EDUC185471	SHAGUFTA ANJUM	Central Institute of Education	213	7	84.93	Unreserved
9	18306245244	18EDUC124205	MEENAKSHI SHARMA	Central Institute of Education	211	8	70.90	Unreserved
10	18306216387	18EDUC111098	RIA KALRA	Central Institute of Education	210	9	77.52	Unreserved
11	18306228229	18EDUC112375	JYOTI	Central Institute of Education	207	10	68.50	Unreserved
12	18306247373	18EDUC243698	AAKANSHA SHARMA	Central Institute of Education	204	11	74.85	Unreserved
13	18306235214	18EDUC105388	ASHRAF ALAM	Central Institute of Education	203	12	75.10	OBC Non- Creamy layer
14	18306232427	18EDUC173027	AISHWARYA RATHISH	Central Institute of Education	202	13	73.59	Unreserved
15	18306220327	18EDUC103966	DEEPALI MAHENDRU	Central Institute of Education	202	13	72.72	Unreserved
16	18306216087	18EDUC232371	PUSHPA OLHYAN	Central Institute of Education	200	14	71.45	Unreserved
17	18306220485	18EDUC154169	BLESSY K BENNY	Central Institute of Education	200	14	69.63	Unreserved
18	18306245440	18EDUC114278	KHYATI SEHGAL	Central Institute of Education	200	14	68.86	Unreserved
19	18306220012	18EDUC112320	DIGVIJAY SINGH	Central Institute of Education	200	14	67.18	Unreserved
20	18306301480	18EDUC179589	SHREYA RAI	Central Institute of Education	198	15		Unreserved
21	18306245049	18EDUC244890	KIRAN DAGAR	Central Institute of Education	197	16		Unreserved

DISCLAIMER: Qualifying Examination Marks, given in this Admission List, are provided by the applicants. The University does not take any responsibility for the accuracy of these marks. The candidate cannot claim her/his right for admission to any programme even after appearing in the Admission list of the programme if she/he fails to satisfy the minimum eligibility requirement of the respective programme in which he/she is seeking admission and satisfying other University Admission rules.

## **Category: UNRESERVED (Entrance Based)**

Note: In case of the tie at the last seat(s) the information of the candidates are displayed at the end of this admission list.

S.No.	Roll No.	Form No.	Name	Alloted Department/College	Final Entrance Marks	Combined Rank	Qualifying Marks %/GP	Category Filled by Candidate
22	18306207073	18EDUC156372	PRACHI SETH	Central Institute of Education	195	17	67.20	Unreserved
23	18306232579	18EDUC118749	ANKITA RAWAT	Central Institute of Education	195	17	67.00	Unreserved
24	18306253008	18EDUC188020	KRISHNA GOGOI	Central Institute of Education	195	17	66.90	OBC Non- Creamy layer
25	18306245333	18EDUC234686	MANSI POPLI	Central Institute of Education	194	18	68.90	Unreserved

## **Category: OBC (Entrance Based)**

Note: In case of the tie at the last seat(s) the information of the candidates are displayed at the end of this admission list.

S.No.	Roll No.	Form No.	Name	Alloted Department/College	Final Entrance Marks	Combined Rank	Qualifying Marks %/GP	Category Filled by Candidate
1	18306232553	18EDUC105798	ANIL KUMAR YADAV	Central Institute of Education	188	24	64.43	OBC Non- Creamy layer
2	18306203095	18EDUC148102	PINKY YADAV	Central Institute of Education	183	29	65.00	OBC Non- Creamy layer
3	18306245392	18EDUC112667	MEENAKSHI PAL	Central Institute of Education	173	34	79.90	OBC Non- Creamy layer
4	18306216433	18EDUC186079	PRIYANKA BALYAN	Central Institute of Education	172	35	60.32	OBC Non- Creamy layer
5	18306203004	18EDUC198610	MONIKA YADAV	Central Institute of Education	171	36	72.96	OBC Non- Creamy layer
6	18306275184	18EDUC112057	SHWETA SELPAIR	Central Institute of Education	171	36	80.36	OBC Non- Creamy layer
7	18306201124	18EDUC129982	SHREYA VERMA	Central Institute of Education	170	37	67.31	OBC Non- Creamy layer
8	18306203137	18EDUC230492	VIKAS	Central Institute of Education	169	38	61.56	OBC Non- Creamy layer
9	18306216110	18EDUC167822	RASHMI PAL	Central Institute of Education	166	41	70.20	OBC Non- Creamy layer
10	18306245013	18EDUC136830	KAJAL	Central Institute of Education	164	43	72.45	OBC Non- Creamy layer
11	18306274103	18EDUC168799	NARAYAN DAS	Central Institute of Education	162	45	77.58	OBC Non- Creamy layer
12	18306228047	18EDUC212501	INDU SHARMA	Central Institute of Education	161	46	65.86	OBC Non- Creamy layer
13	18306247178	18EDUC127744	AAKANSHA	Central Institute of Education	160	47	59.40	OBC Non- Creamy layer
14	18306294229	18EDUC217809	MITHLESH KUMAR	Central Institute of Education	159	48	79.75	OBC Non- Creamy layer

## **Category : SC (Entrance Based)**

Note: In case of the tie at the last seat(s) the information of the candidates are displayed at the end of this admission list.

S.No.	Roll No.	Form No.	Name	Alloted Department/College	Final Entrance Marks	Combined Rank	Qualifying Marks %/GP	Category Filled by Candidate
1	18306232479	18EDUC211608	ANURADHA	Central Institute of Education	194	18	66.86	SC
2	18306239192	18EDUC208108	MANOJ KUMAR SINGH	Central Institute of Education	189	23	66.28	SC
3	18306232346	18EDUC101206	ADITYA PRAKASH VERMA	Central Institute of Education	183	29	62.64	SC
4	18306216278	18EDUC216716	PRAVEEN KHORWAL	Central Institute of Education	178	31	67.14	SC
5	18306218266	18EDUC133196	DRISHTI SABLANIA	Central Institute of Education	174	33	63.40	SC
6	18306270015	18EDUC130650	DEVENDER PRATAP SINGH	Central Institute of Education	173	34	66.34	SC
7	18306247004	18EDUC141800	VANDANA SINGH	Central Institute of Education	168	39	66.77	SC

## **Category : ST (Entrance Based)**

Note: In case of the tie at the last seat(s) the information of the candidates are displayed at the end of this admission list.

S.No.	Roll No.	Form No.	Name	Alloted Department/College	Final Entrance Marks	Combined Rank	Qualifying Marks %/GP	Category Filled by Candidate
1	18306279012	18EDUC212950	MUMDAM SARING	Central Institute of Education	155	52		ST
2	18306270047	18EDUC115132	RANTHU MUNDA	Central Institute of Education	147	60	63.78	ST
3	18306205024	18EDUC115840	SONAL	Central Institute of Education	139	67	56.63	ST
4	18306252052	18EDUC148601	BEENA SEEPAL	Central Institute of Education	137	69	60.13	ST